
PENN NATIONAL - October 24, 2007 - Race 1
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW3 6MX) Claiming Price: $4,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $8,500
Plus: $2,321 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $10,821
Value of Race: $8,245 1st $5,100, 2nd $1,700, 3rd $935, 4th $510
Weather: Showery Track: Sloppy
Off at: 6:46 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
16Oct07 1PEN2

7Oct07 3DEL6

4Oct07 5PEN1

4Oct07 2PEN7

6
3
2
1

Metal Master (Sosa, Jr., Peter)
Dandy Squall (Rodriguez, Angel)
Victorious Recall (Clifton, Thomas)
Addalittlemagic (Otero, William)

119
119
119
119

L b
L bf
L bf
L b

4
3
2
1

2
4
3
1

21

4
34

1Head

11

4
31 1/2

21 1/2

15

4
2Head

3Head

15 1/4

23/4

38 1/2

4

1.10*
4.20
1.20
8.00

driving
late bid
lacked late response
flattened out

Fractional Times: 22.77 45.72 58.14 Final Time: 1:11.31
Split Times: (22:95) (12:42) (13:17)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Metal Master, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Helmsman out of All the Rightmoves, by Skip Trial. Foaled Feb 02, 1999 in Florida.
Breeder: Farnsworth Farms. Winning Owner: Fat Kat Stable

Claiming Prices: 6 - Metal Master: $4,000; 3 - Dandy Squall: $4,000; 2 - Victorious Recall: $4,000; 1 - Addalittlemagic: $4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Constant Velocity (Trainer), Nany's Song (Trainer), Q One for Two (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $16,431
Pgm Horse Win Place

6 Metal Master 4.20 2.60
3 Dandy Squall 3.80
2 Victorious Recall

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-3 17.00 13,960

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

6 Metal Master 2 2Head 11 15 15 1/4

3 Dandy Squall 4 45 44 45 1/4 25 1/4

2 Victorious Recall 3 31 32 1/2 25 36

1 Addalittlemagic 1 1Head 21 35 414 1/2

Trainers: 6 - O'Connor, Stephen; 3 - Collazo, Victor; 2 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Synnefias, Dimitrios

Owners: 6 - Fat Kat Stable; 3 -Leonard Liberto; 2 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 - J. Jeps Stable;

Footnotes
METAL MASTER vied for the early lead, then drew clear on the turn and finished under steady encouragement. DANDY SQUALL was slow early, saved
ground on the turn then made a late bid. VICTORIOUS RECALL pressed the pace from the two path through the turn then lacked a late response.
ADDALITTLEMAGIC vied for the lead early, raced inside on the turn, then flattened out in the drive.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=10/24/2007&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=10/24/2007&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR

