PENN NATIONAL - October 24, 2007 - Race 1 CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW3 6MX) Claiming Price: \$4,000 Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011) Purse: \$8,500 Plus: \$2,321 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program Available Money: \$10,821 Value of Race: \$8,245 1st \$5,100, 2nd \$1,700, 3rd \$935, 4th \$510 Weather: Showery Track: Sloppy

Off at: 6:46 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Oct07 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	6	Metal Master (Sosa, Jr., Peter)	119	Lb	4	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	1.10*	driving
7Oct07 <sup>3</sup> DEL <sup>6</sup>	3	Dandy Squall (Rodriguez, Angel)	119	L bf	3	4	4	4	4	2 <sup>3/4</sup>	4.20	late bid
4Oct07 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	2	Victorious Recall (Clifton, Thomas)	119	L bf	2	3	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	1.20	lacked late response
4Oct07 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	1	Addalittlemagic (Otero, William)	119	Lb	1	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4	8.00	flattened out

 Fractional Times:
 22.77
 45.72
 58.14

 Split Times:
 (22:95)
 (12:42)
 (13:17)

 Run-Up:
 0 feet
 (22:95)
 (12:42)
 (13:17)

Final Time: 1:11.31

Winner: Metal Master, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Helmsman out of All the Rightmoves, by Skip Trial. Foaled Feb 02, 1999 in Florida. Breeder: Farnsworth Farms. Winning Owner: Fat Kat Stable

Claiming Prices: 6 - Metal Master: \$4,000; 3 - Dandy Squall: \$4,000; 2 - Victorious Recall: \$4,000; 1 - Addalittlemagic: \$4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Constant Velocity (Trainer), Nany's Song (Trainer), Q One for Two (Trainer)

## Total WPS Pool: \$16,431

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Metal Master	4.20	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	6-3	17.00	13,960
3	Dandy Squall		3.80				

5	Danuy Oquan
2	Victorious Recall

Past Performance Running Line Preview								
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin		
6	Metal Master	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>5 1/4</sup>		
3	Dandy Squall	4	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	2 <sup>5 1/4</sup>		
2	Victorious Recall	3	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>6</sup>		
1	Addalittlemagic	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>14 1/2</sup>		

Trainers: 6 - O'Connor, Stephen; 3 - Collazo, Victor; 2 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Synnefias, Dimitrios

Owners: 6 - Fat Kat Stable; 3 - Leonard Liberto; 2 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 - J. Jeps Stable;

## Footnotes

METAL MASTER vied for the early lead, then drew clear on the turn and finished under steady encouragement. DANDY SQUALL was slow early, saved ground on the turn then made a late bid. VICTORIOUS RECALL pressed the pace from the two path through the turn then lacked a late response. ADDALITTLEMAGIC vied for the lead early, raced inside on the turn, then flattened out in the drive.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



## Video Race Replay